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Day 1 Start

4.10.25

SATURDAY 08:00
13:00
17:00
18:00
18:20
18:50
19:30

TOTAL TIME
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statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, it’s program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of
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End

12:00
15:00
18:00
18:20
18:50
19:05
22:00

Topic

Arrival Time
Registration (2h)
ASLS Overview

Risk Analysis
Presentation on rips
Introduction to signals

Welcome Dinner @ Bar Ricle,
Ferrel

surfing medicine international

Advanced surf

ASLS Course 2025

Instructor

All faculty

All faculty

F Elffers-Tan, MD

H van den Broek, LG
H van den Broek, LG
H van den Broek, LG

All faculty

www.surfingmed.com

of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.
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Duration

4:00
2:00
1:00
0:20
0:30
0:15
2:30

4th - 11th October

Type

Social Programme
Organisation
Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Social Programme

life support

Medically centered

0:00
0:00
1:00
0:20
0:30
0:15
0:00



http://surfingdoctorseurope.com
http://www.surfingmed.com

Day Start End Topic

07:40 19:11

10:00 10:15 Physical Water Exercises, Training
and Skill Evaluation

10:15 11:00 Release & Defense

11:00 12:00 Tows for conscious & unconscious,
casualties, 2-man lift

12:00 12:30 Coffee Break + changing clothes

SUNDAY 12:30 12:45 Overview

12:45 13:05 Pre-Exam

13:05 13:35 Patient Assessment, DRS.ABCDE and
his friends

13:35 14:05 Patient Assessment Hands-on

14:05 14:55 LUNCH break

14:55 15:25 Manual Skills #1 - Airway

15:25 15:55 Manual Skills # - CPR (+ Mask
Ventilation)

15:55 16:15 Coffee Break

16:15 17:00 Scenarios 1

17:00 17:05 Wrap-up & Forecast, Evaluation

17:05 17:35 Skin / Severe Sunburn

17:35 17:35 Eye Injury

17:35 18:15 Hyperthermia & heat stroke &
Dehydration

18:15 18:45 Dental problems in the wild

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

Advanced surf

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Instructor

H van den Broek, LG

B Haveman, LG

H van den Broek, LG

B Haveman, LG

H van den Broek, LG

B Haveman, LG
Coffee Break
All faculty

All faculty

F Elffers-Tan, MD
T Francis, MD

F Elffers-Tan, MD
T Francis, MD

Lunch break

B Verweij, MD
Jeroen, MD

H Elsenga, MD
| Berg, MD

Coffee Break
All faculty
All faculty
Online
Online

Online

Online

Duration

0:15

0:45

1:00

0:30
0:15
0:20
0:30

0:30

0:50
0:30

0:30

0:20
0:45
0:05
0:30
0:00
0:40

0:30

Type

Practical

Practical

Practical

Break

Theory
Theory
Theory

Practical

Break

Practical

Practical

Break
Practical
Organisation
Theory
Theory
Theory

Theory

life

support

Medically centered
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lectures

0:15
0:45
1:00

0:30
0:15
0:20
0:30

0:30

0:50
0:30

0:30

0:20
0:45
0:05
0:30
0:00
0:40

0:30

TIDES

HT
LT
HT


http://www.surfingmed.com
http://surfingdoctorseurope.com

Advanced surf life support

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Day Start End Topic Instructor Duration Type Medically centered
lectures
6.10.25
MONDAY 09:30 09:45 Intro to Board Rescue H van den Broek, LG 0:15 Practical | J 0:15
B Haveman, LG —
09:45 10:00 Demo Board Rescue H van den Broek, LG 0:15 Practical l»q 0:15
B Haveman, LG
10:00 11:00 Board rescue un/conscious H van den Broek, LG 1:00 Practical | J 1:00
casualty B Haveman, LG —
11:00 11:40 changing clothes + Coffee Coffee Break 0:40 Break M 0:00
Break —
11:40 12:20 Hypothermia B Verweij, MD 0:40 Theory \QT 0:40
12:20 13:20 Drowning Jeroen Seesink, MD 1:00 Theory Iz 1:00
13:20  14:.05 Lunch Break Lunch Break 0:45 Break \:\ 0:00
14:05 14:50 Non-responsive Patient on land H Elsenga, MD 0:45 Theory M 0:45
14:50 15:35 Head trauma & Neck Pain, Red T Francis, MD 0:45 Theory | J 0:45
Flags & Neurology o
15:35 16:00  Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:25  Break O 0:00
16:00 17:00  Scenarios 2 All faculty 1:00 Practical \z 1:00
17:00 17:10  Wrap Up & Forecast & All faculty 0:10 Organisation M 0:00
Evaluaiton —
17:10 Free Surf Session 3:00 Free Surf 2 0:00
20:00 Group Dinner @ Taberna dos All faculty 2:00 Social Programme —)

Almocreves, Ferrel -

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com
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Day Start End Topic
7.10.25 07:42  19:08
TUESDAY 09:00 10:30 Board Rescue
10:30 11:10 Coffee Break
11:10 12:05 ENT
12:05 12:35 Wound management
12:35 13:20 LUNCH break
13:20 13:45 Manual Skills #3/1 - Wound
Stitches
13:45 14:10 Manual Skills #3/2 - Wound
Management
14:10 14:35 Manual Skills #4 -
Physiotherapy
14:35 15:05 Common injuries in surfers -
top 10 injuries
15:05 15:30 Coffee Break
15:30 16:45 Scenarios 3
16:45 16:50 Wrap-up & Forecast
16:50 20:30 Free Surf Session

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international
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Advanced surf

life support

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Instructor

H van den Broek, LG B

Haveman, LG
Coffee Break

F Elffers-Tan, MD
B Verweij, MD
Lunch break

C Lobo, MD
F Elffers-Tan, MD
B Verweij, MD

C Lobo, MD
F Elffers-Tan, MD
B Verweij, MD

S Heitkamp, Physio

H Elsenga, MD

Coffee Break
All faculty
All Faculty
All faculty

Duration Type

1:30

0:40
0:55
0:30
0:45
0:25

0:25

0:25

0:30

0:25
1:15
0:05

Practical

Break
Theory
Theory
Break

Practical

Practical

Practical

Organisation

Break
Practical
Organisation

Free Surf

Medically centered
lectures

\d 1:30

LJ 0:00

\J 0:55
4 0:30
O 0:00

0:25

0:25

y 0:25
v

0:00
) 0:00
\d 1:15
L) 0:00
) 0:00
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ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Day Start End Topic Instructor Duration Type Medically centered
lectures
8.10.25 07:43 19:07
WEDNESDAY 09:00 10:00 Splinting & Dislocations C Lobo, MD 1:00 Theory IJ 1:00
(Lecture) —
10:00 10:50 Splinting & Dislocations C Lobo, MD 0:50 Theory |,¢ 0:50
(Hands- on) V)
10:50  11:15 Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:25 Break 2 0:00
11:15 11:45 Injury prevention S Heitkamp, Physio 0:30 Theory @ 0:30
11:45 12:25 EVAC - Emergency Evacuation B Haveman, Rescue 0:40 Theory IJ 0:40
Swimmer -
12:25 13:15 LUNCH break Lunch break 0:50 Break I:I 0:00
13:15 15:15 Scenarios 4 (Beach) All faculty 2:00 Practical Iz 2:00
15:15 15140  Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:25 Break O 0:00
15:40 17:10 Patient Packaging All faculty 1:30 Practical Ig 1:30
17:10  17:15  Wrap-up & Forecast All faculty 0:05  Organisation O 0:00
17:15 Free Surf Session 2:00  Free Surf 2 0:00
20:00 Pizza and Movie night with

Turtle @ Alex surf camp

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international

i HT
www.surfingmed.com

LT
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ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Day 06 Start End Topic Instructor Duration Type Medically centered
lectures

9.10.25

THURSDAY Demo Rebrief primary & All faculty Theory
secondary survey —

10:00 10:25  Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:25 Break EJ 0:00

10:25 12:25 Scenarios 5 (Beach and water)  All faculty 2:00 Practical I\:A 2:00

12:25 13:25 LUNCH break Lunch break 1:00 Break Ij 0:00

13:25 15:25 Mass Qasualty Incident All faculty 2:00 Practical ( J 2:00
Scenarios e

15:25 15:35 Wrap-up & Forecast All faculty 0:10 Organisation I:I 0:00

15:35 17:35 Free Surf Session 2:00 Free Surf | 0:00

Free Evening

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international

TIDES

www.surfingmed.com il
LT
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ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Day 07 Start End Topic Instructor Duration Type Medically centered
lectures

10.10.25

Closing Party @ Bar Riclé

FRIDAY 09:00 09:15 Overview All faculty 0:15 Theory \z 0:15
09:15  10:15  ?Practice scenarios Al faculty 1:00  Theory ) 0:00
10:15 11:15 Written Exam All faculty 1:00 Theory @ 1:00
11:15  11:45  Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:30 Break O 0:00
11:45 13:15 Practical Exam All faculty 1:30 Theory \QT 1:30
18:15  14:15  LUNCH break Lunch break 1:00  Break ) 0:00
14:15 14:45 Discussing Exam Results All faculty 0:30 Organisation \z 0:30
14:45  15:00  Evaluation of Course Al faculty 0:15  Organisation ) 0:00
15:00 15:30  Coffee Break Coffee Break 0:30 Break O 0:00
15:00 17:00  Free Surf 2:.00  Free Surf O 0:00

|

Social Programme

TOTAL TIME

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com il
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Start End

Day 08

11.10.25

SATURDAY

06:00 12:00

12:00 —

TOTAL TIME

Advanced surf life support

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Topic Instructor Duration Medically centered

lectures

Type

Practical Session - Aquatic All faculty 2:00 Practical 2:00
rescue, rips & aquatic skills Ig

(Optional Offer)

Checkout time until 12:00 =

O 0:00

Organisation ) 0:00

Organisation
End of Course, say goodbye! —

ASLS faculty meeting Social Programme

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com
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