

Advanced surf life support™

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

www.surflifesupport.com

For further details on the course, registration, media material, etc. please visit www.surfingmed.com or www.surfilesupport.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI), formerly European Association of Surfing Doctors, and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copying or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to: ASLS@surfingmed.com

Copyright © 2010-2024 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI). All rights reserved.

Distribution of this publication is subject to restrictions in the license or agreement under which this publication is provided to registered participants and instructors of the "Advanced Surf Life Support" (ASLS) course by Surfing Medicine International (SMI).

Do not reproduce or transmit

Unless otherwise specifically authorised, no part of this publication may be posted, played, transmitted, distributed, copied or reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or retaining on any information storage and retrieval system, without prior written permission from Surfing Medicine International (SMI). Requests for permission to reproduce content should be directed to M. Goettinger, MD, CEdO of the SMI, by email <u>ASLS@surfingmed.com</u>.

The use of trade name or name of commercial sources is for information only and does not have endorsement by Surfing Medicine International. Neither Surfing Medicine International nor the authors make guarantees or warranties concerning the information contained herein. ASLS™ and Surfing Life Support™ are protected names registered to Surfing Medicine International™ (SMI). All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Copyright © 2010-2024 by Surfing Medicine International™ (SMI)

www.surfingmed.com / www.surflifesupport.com.



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day 1	Start	End	Торіс	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically d	
4.10.25								
SATURDAY	08:00	12:00	Arrival Time	All faculty	4:00	Social Programme		0:00
	13:00	15:00	Registration (2h)	All faculty	2:00	Organisation		0:00
	17:00	18:00	ASLS Overview	F Elffers-Tan, MD	1:00	Theory	\checkmark	1:00
	18:00	18:20	Risk Analysis	H van den Broek, LG	0:20	Theory	✓	0:20
	18:20	18:50	Presentation on rips	H van den Broek, LG	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
	18:50	19:05	Introduction to signals	H van den Broek, LG	0:15	Theory		0:15
	19:30	22:00	Welcome Dinner @ Bar Ricle, Ferrel	All faculty	2:30	Social Programme		0:00
TOTAL TIME								2h 5m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, it's program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copying or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)



Advanced surf life support

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day	Start	End	Topic	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically c	
5.10.25	07:40	19:11						
	10:00	10:15	Physical Water Exercises, Training and Skill Evaluation	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	0:15	Practical	\checkmark	0:15
	10:15	11:00	Release & Defense	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	0:45	Practical	\checkmark	0:45
	11:00	12:00	Tows for conscious & unconscious, casualties, 2-man lift	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	1:00	Practical	\checkmark	1:00
	12:00	12:30	Coffee Break + changing clothes	Coffee Break	0:30	Break	\checkmark	0:30
SUNDAY	12:30	12:45	Overview	All faculty	0:15	Theory	\checkmark	0:15
	12:45	13:05	Pre-Exam	All faculty	0:20	Theory	\checkmark	0:20
	13:05	13:35	Patient Assessment, DRS.ABCDE and his friends	F Elffers-Tan, MD T Francis, MD	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
	13:35	14:05	Patient Assessment Hands-on	F Elffers-Tan, MD T Francis, MD	0:30	Practical	\checkmark	0:30
	14:05	14:55	LUNCH break	Lunch break	0:50	Break	\checkmark	0:50
	14:55	15:25	Manual Skills #1 - Airway	B Verweij, MD Jeroen, MD	0:30	Practical	\checkmark	0:30
	15:25	15:55	Manual Skills # - CPR (+ Mask Ventilation)	H Elsenga, MD I Berg, MD	0:30	Practical	\checkmark	0:30
	15:55	16:15	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:20	Break	\checkmark	0:20
	16:15	17:00	Scenarios 1	All faculty	0:45	Practical	\checkmark	0:45
	17:00	17:05	Wrap-up & Forecast, Evaluation	All faculty	0:05	Organisation	\checkmark	0:05
	17:05	17:35	Skin / Severe Sunburn	Online	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
	17:35	17:35	Eye Injury	Online	0:00	Theory	\checkmark	0:00
	17:35	18:15	Hyperthermia & heat stroke & Dehydration	Online	0:40	Theory	\checkmark	0:40
	18:15	18:45	Dental problems in the wild	Online	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
TOTAL TIME					7h 5m			7h 5m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

HT LT HT

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copyring or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day	Start	End	Торіс	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically centered lectures	
6.10.25	07:41	19:10						
MONDAY	09:30	09:45	Intro to Board Rescue	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	0:15	Practical	✓	0:15
	09:45	10:00	Demo Board Rescue	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	0:15	Practical	✓	0:15
	10:00	11:00	Board rescue un/conscious casualty	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	1:00	Practical	✓	1:00
	11:00	11:40	changing clothes + Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:40	Break		0:00
	11:40	12:20	Hypothermia	B Verweij, MD	0:40	Theory	✓	0:40
	12:20	13:20	Drowning	Jeroen Seesink, MD	1:00	Theory	\checkmark	1:00
	13:20	14:05	Lunch Break	Lunch Break	0:45	Break		0:00
	14:05	14:50	Non-responsive Patient on land	H Elsenga, MD	0:45	Theory	\checkmark	0:45
	14:50	15:35	Head trauma & Neck Pain, Red Flags & Neurology	T Francis, MD	0:45	Theory	✓	0:45
	15:35	16:00	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:25	Break		0:00
	16:00	17:00	Scenarios 2	All faculty	1:00	Practical	✓	1:00
	17:00	17:10	Wrap Up & Forecast & Evaluaiton	All faculty	0:10	Organisation		0:00
	17:10		Free Surf Session		3:00	Free Surf		0:00
	20:00		Group Dinner @ Taberna dos Almocreves, Ferrel	All faculty	2:00	Social Programme		
TOTAL TIME					7h 30m			5h 40m
surfing medi	cine inte	rnation	al					TIDES
www.surfingm	ed.com							HT
								LT
			al, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike a					HT
	opyright law. Copying or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.							LT



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day	Start	End	Торіс	Instructor	Duration	Туре	-	centered ures	
7.10.25	07:42								
TUESDAY	09:00	10:30	Board Rescue	H van den Broek, LG B Haveman, LG	1:30	Practical	✓	1:30	
	10:30	11:10	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:40	Break		0:00	
	11:10	12:05	ENT	F Elffers-Tan, MD	0:55	Theory	✓	0:55	
	12:05	12:35	Wound management	B Verweij, MD	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30	
	12:35	13:20	LUNCH break	Lunch break	0:45	Break		0:00	
	13:20	13:45	Manual Skills #3/1 - Wound Stitches	C Lobo, MD F Elffers-Tan, MD B Verweij, MD	0:25	Practical	\checkmark	0:25	
	13:45	14:10	Manual Skills #3/2 - Wound Management	C Lobo, MD F Elffers-Tan, MD B Verweij, MD	0:25	Practical	\checkmark	0:25	
	14:10	14:35	Manual Skills #4 - Physiotherapy	S Heitkamp, Physio	0:25	Practical	\checkmark	0:25	
	14:35	15:05	Common injuries in surfers - top 10 injuries	H Elsenga, MD	0:30	Organisation		0:00	
	15:05	15:30	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:25	Break		0:00	
	15:30	16:45	Scenarios 3	All faculty	1:15	Practical	✓	1:15	
	16:45	16:50	Wrap-up & Forecast	All Faculty	0:05	Organisation		0:00	
	16:50	20:30	Free Surf Session	All faculty		Free Surf		0:00	
TOTAL TIME					7h 51m			5h 26m	
surfing med	licine inte	ernation	al				Т	IDES	
www.surfing	med.com						нт		
							LT	LT	
			rial, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write . The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alik		_	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HT		

 $copyright\ law.\ Copyrig \ or\ reproduction\ of\ the\ ASLS\ course\ can\ only\ be\ arranged\ after\ written\ authorisation\ of\ the\ SMI.\ For\ inquiries\ please\ write\ to\ asls@surfingmed.com.$

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)



Advanced surf life support

ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day	Start	End	Topic	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically centered lectures	
8.10.25	07:43	19:07						
WEDNESDAY	09:00	10:00	Splinting & Dislocations (Lecture)	C Lobo, MD	1:00	Theory	\checkmark	1:00
	10:00	10:50	Splinting & Dislocations (Hands- on)	C Lobo, MD	0:50	Theory	\checkmark	0:50
	10:50	11:15	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:25	Break		0:00
	11:15	11:45	Injury prevention	S Heitkamp, Physio	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
	11:45	12:25	EVAC - Emergency Evacuation	B Haveman, Rescue Swimmer	0:40	Theory	\checkmark	0:40
	12:25	13:15	LUNCH break	Lunch break	0:50	Break		0:00
	13:15	15:15	Scenarios 4 (Beach)	All faculty	2:00	Practical	✓	2:00
	15:15	15:40	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:25	Break		0:00
	15:40	17:10	Patient Packaging	All faculty	1:30	Practical	✓	1:30
	17:10	17:15	Wrap-up & Forecast	All faculty	0:05	Organisation		0:00
	17:15		Free Surf Session		2:00	Free Surf		0:00
	20:00		Pizza and Movie night with Turtle @ Alex surf camp					
TOTAL TIME					4h 15m			6h 30m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

TIDES
HT
LT
HT

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copyring or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day 06	Start	End	Topic	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically co	
9.10.25	07:44							
THURSDAY	09:30	10:00	Demo Rebrief primary & secondary survey	All faculty	0:30	Theory	\checkmark	0:30
	10:00	10:25	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:25	Break		0:00
	10:25	12:25	Scenarios 5 (Beach and water)	All faculty	2:00	Practical	✓	2:00
	12:25	13:25	LUNCH break	Lunch break	1:00	Break		0:00
	13:25	15:25	Mass Casualty Incident Scenarios	All faculty	2:00	Practical	\checkmark	2:00
	15:25	15:35	Wrap-up & Forecast	All faculty	0:10	Organisation		0:00
	15:35	17:35	Free Surf Session		2:00	Free Surf		0:00
	21:00	-	Free Evening					0:00
TOTAL TIME					5h 35m			4h 0m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copyring or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)

TIDES

HT

LT

HT



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day 07	Start	End	Торіс	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically centered lectures	
10.10.25								
FRIDAY	09:00	09:15	Overview	All faculty	0:15	Theory		0:15
	09:15	10:15	?Practice scenarios	All faculty	1:00	Theory		0:00
	10:15	11:15	Written Exam	All faculty	1:00	Theory	✓	1:00
	11:15	11:45	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:30	Break		0:00
	11:45	13:15	Practical Exam	All faculty	1:30	Theory	✓	1:30
	13:15	14:15	LUNCH break	Lunch break	1:00	Break		0:00
	14:15	14:45	Discussing Exam Results	All faculty	0:30	Organisation	✓	0:30
	14:45	15:00	Evaluation of Course	All faculty	0:15	Organisation		0:00
	15:00	15:30	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	0:30	Break		0:00
	15:00	17:00	Free Surf		2:00	Free Surf		0:00
	20:00		Closing Party @ Bar Riclé			Social Programme		0:00
TOTAL TIME					6h 0m			3h 15m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, its program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copyring or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)

TIDES
HT
LT
UT



Advanced surf life support ASLS Course 2025

4th - 11th October

Aquatic & Remote Acute Medicine

Day 08	Start	End	Topic	Instructor	Duration	Туре	Medically collecture	
11.10.25								0:00
SATURDAY	09:30	11:30	Practical Session - Aquatic rescue, rips & aquatic skills (Optional Offer)	All faculty	2:00	Practical	✓	2:00
	06:00	12:00	Checkout time until 12:00		_	Organisation		0:00
	12:00	_	End of Course, say goodbye!		_	Organisation		0:00
	13:00	16:00	ASLS faculty meeting		3:00	Social Programme		0:00
TOTAL TIME					5h 0m			2h 0m

surfing medicine international

www.surfingmed.com

For further details on the course, registration, media, material, etc. please visit surfingdoctorseurope.com or write to asls@surfingmed.com. All medical faculty have signed disclosure statements indicating that they have no relevant financial relationships with any course sponsors. The ASLS course format, it's program, lectures and alike are intellectual property of Surfing Medicine International (SMI) and are protected worldwide under the copyright law. Copying or reproduction of the ASLS course can only be arranged after written authorisation of the SMI. For inquiries please write to asls@surfingmed.com.

© 2010 - 2023 by Surfing Medicine International (SMI)